BOARD OF
BUILDING AND SAFETY
COMMISSIONERS
VAN AMBATIELOS
PRESIDENT
JAVIER NUNEZ
VICE PRESIDENT
JOSELYN GEAGA-ROSENTHAL

background where readily visible with the following:
A. Manufacturer's name, (Conspec Controls, Inc.)
B. Model designation, (911154 CO/VC) (911154-1 CO/VC)
C. Electrical rating, (24VAC, 3W, 60HZ)
D. Manufactured date,
E. “Carbon Monoxide Sensor”
F. “For use with Conspec Controls, Inc. Power Supply Model 911154-PS, BE2G by Hammond MFG.
ONLY.”
G. “This CO Sensor must be replaced within 5 years of the manufactured date.”
I. “The installation of this CO detection system shall be based on the conditions of approval listedin
Research Report number 930461. Not valid if RR is not current. For a copy of the RR visit
www.LADBS.org or call 323-482-6721.”
LADBS G-5 (Rev.12/17/2019) AN EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY - AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER
RESEARCH REPORT NO.: 930461
Approval Date: November 30, 2025
Expires: November 30, 2026
Conspec Controls, Inc.
Carbon Monoxide Detection System
RR-930461
Page 2 of 3
2. The Power Supply Model 911154-PS with class II transformer BE2G shall be plainly and permanently marked
in letter heights not smaller than 1/8 inch on a contrasting background where readily visible with the
following:
A. Manufacturer's name,
B. Model designation,
C. Serial Number,
D. Electrical rating, in Volts, Amperes and Frequency,
E. “NOT SUITABLE FOR HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS”,
F. “For Carbon Monoxide Detection Only.”,
G. “For use with Conspec Controls, Inc., Model 911154 Carbon Monoxide Sensor ONLY”,
H. “For Indoor / Dry Installations ONLY.”,
I. “The installation of this CO detection system shall be based on the conditions of approval listed in
Research Report number 930461. Not valid if RR is not current. For a copy of the RR visit